
1 8/4/2020 7:52 AMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 30, 2020 - 
April 5, 2020
Monday, March 30

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ ATIC AZBSM Statewide 
Emergency Broadband Access Task force RE: Stakeholder 
Leadership & Broadband Access during COVID-19 (Audio & Video 
Call) - AZ Info & Telecom Council
10:45am - 11:45am CALL w/ Pattern Energy RE: NM Wind Energy 
in AZ & FERC Ratemaking

Wednesday, April 1

Friday, April 3

Tuesday, March 31
10:00am - 11:00am CALL w/ Emily Duff (Ceres) RE: Clean Energy 
Rules/ REST Progress Report & Commissioner LMP's Proposal for 
100% Clean Energy in AZ
11:30am - 12:30pm CALL w/ Ian Calkins & Invenergy RE: 400MW 
Solar and Storage Project Near Cholla Power Plant
2:00pm - 3:00pm CALL w/ SWEEP RE: Commissioner LMP's 
Proposal for 100% Clean Energy and Energy Efficiency in AZ (Zoom 
Meeting) - Caryn Potter

Thursday, April 2

Saturday, April 4

Sunday, April 5
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May 2020April 6, 2020 - 
April 12, 2020
Monday, April 6

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZ Broadband Network 
Leadership  (Audio & Video Call) - AZ Info & Telecom Council

Wednesday, April 8
2:30pm - 3:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ UNS RE: COVID-19 Update

Friday, April 10

Tuesday, April 7
2:00pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Cox RE: Complaints of 
disconnections during crisis (Home) - DiNunzio, Mark (CCI-Southwest)

Thursday, April 9
Passover
9:00am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Matt Rowell & Paul 
Walker RE: Commission's Policy on Settlements & Stipulations
10:00am - 11:00am WEBINAR RE: Regulator webinar on 
contingency planning for vulnerable utility customers 
(1-855-240-2575; participant code: 92808729#)

Saturday, April 11

Sunday, April 12
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May 2020April 13, 2020 - 
April 19, 2020
Monday, April 13

7:30am - 8:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZ Broadband Network 
Leadership  (Audio & Video Call) - AZ Info & Telecom Council

Wednesday, April 15
12:00am Open Meeting

10:00am - 1:00pm Staff Meeting

Friday, April 17
9:00am - 9:30am CALL w/ ED2 - Ricardo Platt
10:30am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: COVID-19 
Update  (Skype Meeting) - Robertson Josh C
12:00pm - 12:15pm CALL w/ NARUC RE: Broadband
3:00pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZDEQ 

Tuesday, April 14
12:00am Open Meeting
8:00am - 10:00am Speaking at Tucson regional water coalition 
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, April 16
10:30am - 11:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZ PIRG RE: Energy 
efficiency and COVID-19 ( ) - Diane Brown
11:30am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Southwest Gas RE: 
COVID-19 Update (Webex) - Matthew Derr
2:00pm - 3:00pm CALL w/ Tom Mehler RE: AzStrut

Saturday, April 18

Sunday, April 19
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May 2020April 20, 2020 - 
April 26, 2020
Monday, April 20

Wednesday, April 22
8:00am - 9:00am Webinar RE: Energy Efficiency Can Get Us 
Halfway to Climate Goals - lconf@aceee.org

Friday, April 24
8:00am - 9:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Pinal Partnership RE: City 
Manager Updates
2:00pm - 2:45pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN  RE: COVID-19 
Task Force Champions - AZ Info & Telecom Council

Tuesday, April 21

Thursday, April 23
2:00pm - 3:00pm Webinar RE: Microsoft Teams

Saturday, April 25

Sunday, April 26
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May 2020April 27, 2020 - 
May 3, 2020
Monday, April 27

2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: COVID-19 
Relief plans (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
4:00pm - 4:30pm VIRTUAL INTERVIEW w/ ABC15 RE: COVID-19 
Resources available to customers and actions taken by the ACC to 
date - Williams, Monica

Wednesday, April 29

Friday, May 1
11:30am - 1:30pm SPEAKING at Arizona Municipal Power Users' 
Association (Phoenix Country Club, Phoenix, Arizona )
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee (online)

Tuesday, April 28

Thursday, April 30
10:00am - 10:45am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN COVID-19 
Champions (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership

Saturday, May 2

Sunday, May 3
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June 2020May 4, 2020 - 
May 10, 2020
Monday, May 4

Wednesday, May 6
10:00am - 12:00pm Staff Meeting
12:00pm - 3:00pm Special Open Meeting 

Friday, May 8
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, May 5
9:00am - 9:45am Speaking at ACA Small Business Boot Camp 
10:00am - 5:15pm Open Meeting

Thursday, May 7
10:00am - 1:00pm SPECIAL OPEN MEETING - SUMMER 
PREPAREDNESS PLANS

Saturday, May 9

Sunday, May 10
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June 2020May 11, 2020 - 
May 17, 2020
Monday, May 11

3:30pm - 4:30pm VIRTUAL MEEITNG w/ SWGas RE: COVID-19 
Updates (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, May 13
12:00pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Broadband Task Force 
Subgroup 1 RE: Planning - Daniel Klein

Friday, May 15
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee - Lea Márquez Peterson
11:30am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ NJBSoft Re: Water 
Utilities & COVID-19 Testing - Hopi Slaughter

Tuesday, May 12
1:00pm - 2:45pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Western Commissioners 
RE: Wildfires & COVID - Hannah Polikov

Thursday, May 14

Saturday, May 16

Sunday, May 17
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June 2020May 18, 2020 - 
May 24, 2020
Monday, May 18

Wednesday, May 20
9:00am - 5:00pm TEP IRP public meeting
10:15am - 11:00am VIRTUAL Interview w/ AARP RE: COVID-19 and
Resources Available to Customers
11:00am - 1:00pm SEMINAR w/ UTC Broadband RE: How Virginia’s
Investor-Owned Utilities are Solving the Digital Divide

Friday, May 22
8:30am - 9:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ TRICO RE: Wildfire 
Mitigation (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee - Lea Márquez Peterson
4:00pm - 4:45pm CALL w/ Court Rich 

Tuesday, May 19
10:00am - 12:30pm Special Open Meeting

Thursday, May 21
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Strategy1 RE: ACC 
Business Directory (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: APS DSM Filing

Saturday, May 23

Sunday, May 24
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June 2020May 25, 2020 - 
May 31, 2020
Monday, May 25

Memorial Day (United States)

Wednesday, May 27
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP & Stakeholders RE:
Energy Rules (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Friday, May 29

Tuesday, May 26

Thursday, May 28
1:30pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ TEP RE: COVID-19

Saturday, May 30

Sunday, May 31
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July 2020June 1, 2020 - 
June 7, 2020
Monday, June 1

Wednesday, June 3

Friday, June 5
7:30am - 9:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Pima County Workforce 
Investment Board
3:30pm - 4:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ PIRG RE: Consultant 
Report and APS DSM Plan (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison 
Doyle

Tuesday, June 2
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Lincoln Strategy Group RE:
Renewable Energy (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
3:00pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: COVID Policies, 
Renewable Procurement, and Forest Biomass (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, June 4
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Wildfire AZ RE: Utility 
Assistance Fund Distribution & LIHEAP (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Madison Doyle

Saturday, June 6
Graham County Utilities Annual Meeting

Sunday, June 7
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July 2020June 8, 2020 - 
June 14, 2020
Monday, June 8

11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Copper Develpment 
Assoc. RE: Clean energy markets (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Madison Doyle

Wednesday, June 10
12:00am Open Meeting

Friday, June 12
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee - Lea Márquez Peterson
12:30pm - 1:30pm VIRTUAL DISCUSSION w/ WUAA Board Meeting

Tuesday, June 9
9:00am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Broadband Expansion 
Task Force Subgroup (Webex) - Monroe, John
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Energy Vault RE: Energy 
Storage Technologies (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, June 11
12:00am Open Meeting

7:30am - 8:45am Speaking at Vail Chamber 

Saturday, June 13

Sunday, June 14
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July 2020June 15, 2020 - 
June 21, 2020
Monday, June 15

Wednesday, June 17

Friday, June 19
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee

Tuesday, June 16

Thursday, June 18
Contingency Open Meeting
10:00am - 4:00pm Contingency Meeting

Saturday, June 20

Sunday, June 21
12:00am NARUC MACRUC Annual Ed. Conf. (Hot Springs, VA)
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July 2020June 22, 2020 - 
June 28, 2020
Monday, June 22

NARUC MACRUC Annual Ed. Conf. (Hot Springs, VA)
10:00am - 2:00pm Special Open Meeting

Wednesday, June 24
12:00am NARUC MACRUC Annual Ed. Conf. (Hot Springs, VA)

11:30am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ TEP RE: IRP Update 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, June 26
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZBSN Funding 
Subcommittee
12:00pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WREGIS RE: Renewable 
Energy Credits and Clean Energy Rules (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Madison Doyle

Tuesday, June 23
NARUC MACRUC Annual Ed. Conf. (Hot Springs, VA)

Thursday, June 25
10:00am - 11:00am Speaking at Tucson Hispanic Chamber 
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Copper State Consulting, 
Freeport-McMoRan, & Pattern Energy RE: FERC-TEP Transmission 
Case & Rolled-In Rates (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, June 27

Sunday, June 28
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
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July 2020June 29, 2020 - 
July 5, 2020
Monday, June 29

8:00am - 9:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Broadband Expansion Task
Force Subgroup (Webex) - Monroe, John
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ TEP RE: FERC 
Transmission Rates (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WREGIS (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, July 1
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ EBS RE: Blockchain in 
Energy - Madison Doyle

Friday, July 3
Independence Day (Observed) (United States)

Tuesday, June 30
12:00pm - 1:00pm Interview w/ KVOI, Bill Buckmaster

Thursday, July 2
3:00pm - 4:00pm  VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Staff RE: Broadband, RECs
Tracking, & Compliance Reports (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Madison Doyle

Saturday, July 4

Sunday, July 5


